79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2025 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: January 27, 2026 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
COSMOPOLITAN SQUARE
Fixture Dimensions
Cosmopolitan Square is a stylish, wall mounted luminaire that is flat and
casts a soft, inviting glow from behind as well as from the metal piece
on the front. It comes in 2700K standard, and is crafted from premium
materials with luxurious finishes making it the perfect choice for hotels,
restaurants and residential spaces.
TECHNICAL DATA
Wattage / Input 6W (24VDC)
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2.
Construction Lens: Frosted
CCT 2700K
CRI 90
Delivered Lumens 429 lm
Efficacy 71.5 lm/W
Optics 180°
Finishes 5 standard, see below
LED Source LP COB LEDSTRING 2700K
Lumon Maintenance 50,000 hrs (Ta 25°C)
Fixture Dimensions 9.33” x 9.33” x 0.39”
Strip: 1.18”x 9.33”
Fixture Weight 3.75 lbs
IP Rating IP20
9.33"
9.33"
0.39"
1.18"
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: T124226.  Power Supplies ordered separately.
T1242
Model No. Finishes
T1242 17 - Bronze Antique
06 - Brushed Brass
29 - Red Copper
26 - Textured Black
47 - Textured White
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2025 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: January 27, 2026 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
COSMOPOLITAN SQUARE
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note: Photometry is 2700K - Coming Soon
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
24VDC
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
PPLT00284 Non-Dim 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 100W, Class 2, DAMP 1-13
PPLT00543 0-10V Dimming to 15% (-40°C / -40°F cold weather start) 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 100W, Class 2 1-13
For other power supply options consult factory.
DRIVERS IN NEMA ENCLOSURE
Remote 24VDC - ELV / TRIAC / 0-10V
PPLT00715
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
PPLT00715 ELV / TRIAC / 0-10V Dimming to 0.1% 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 96W, Class 2, WET/DAMP 1-12